The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect
the results of operations of TPG that would have occurred had the transactions described above transpired on the dates indicated or had we operated as a
public entity during the period presented or for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should not
be relied upon as being indicative of our future or actual results of operations had the Reorganization and IPO transactions and the other transactions
described above occurred on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information also does not project our results of
operations for any future period or date.

69

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Revenues

Fees and other $ 279,908  $ 5,507  (3) $ —  $ 285,415
Capital allocation-based income 231,356  4,938  (1) —  236,294

Total revenues 511,264  10,445  —  521,709

Expenses
Compensation and benefits:

Cash-based compensation and benefits 136,139  (33,144) (5) —  102,995
Equity-based compensation —  —  107,545  (6) 125,004

17,459  (7)

Performance allocation compensation —  190,279  (5) —  190,279
Total compensation and benefits 136,139  157,135  125,004  418,278

General, administrative and other 68,634  —  —  68,634
Depreciation and amortization 2,251  —  —  2,251
Interest expense 4,371  997  (4) —  5,368
Expenses of consolidated entities:

Interest expense 226  (226) (1) —  —
Other 12,556  (898) (1) —  11,658

Total expenses 224,177  157,008  125,004  506,189

Investment income
Income from investments:

Net gains from investment activities 224,141  (23,716) (1) —  200,425
Interest, dividends and other 472  —  —  472

Investment income of consolidated entities:
Net gains from investment activities 1,949  (1,949) (1) —  —
Unrealized gains on derivative liabilities 7,205  —  —  7,205
Interest, dividends and other 910  (900) (1) —  10
Total investment income 234,677  (26,565) —  208,112
Income before income taxes 521,764  (173,128) (125,004) 223,632

Income tax expense 1,281  —  17,251  (8) 18,532
Net income 520,483  (173,128) (142,255) 205,100

Less:
Net loss attributable to redeemable equity in consolidated

entities (4,250) —  —  (4,250)
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in

consolidated TPG Funds 1,293  (1,293) (1) —  —
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests 228,646  21,183  (1) 44,202  (9) 151,128

41,559  (2)

850  (3)

(155) (4)

(185,157) (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $ 294,794  $ (50,115) $ (186,457) (10) $ 58,222

70

Table of Contents

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

Pro forma net income per share data:
Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock

outstanding
Basic 79,384,787
Diluted 309,037,428

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic $ 0.74
Diluted $ 0.47

(11)

71

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro
Forma

($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
Revenues

Fees and other $ 685,115  $ 16,857  (3) $ —  $ 701,972
Capital allocation-based income 3,211,945  (1,206) (1) —  3,210,739

Total revenues 3,897,060  15,651  —  3,912,711
Expenses

Compensation and benefits:
Cash-based compensation and benefits 392,666  (97,358) (5) —  295,308
Equity-based compensation —  —  322,635  (6) 376,288

53,653  (7)

Performance allocation compensation —  2,036,197  (5) —  2,036,197
Total compensation and benefits 392,666  1,938,839  376,288  2,707,793

General, administrative and other 182,930  —  —  182,930
Depreciation and amortization 5,137  —  —  5,137
Interest expense 12,318  2,993  (4) —  15,311
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 573  (573) (1) —  —
Other 23,919  (1,195) (1) —  22,724

Total expenses 617,543  1,940,064  376,288  2,933,895
Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains from investment activities 338,346  (110,279) (1) —  228,067
Interest, dividends and other 6,959  —  —  6,959

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public
SPACs:
Net gains from investment activities 9,008  (9,008) (1) —  —
Unrealized gains on derivative liabilities of Public

SPACs 191,528  —  —  191,528
Interest, dividends and other 2,971  (2,936) (1) —  35
Total investment income 548,812  (122,223) —  426,589
Income before income taxes 3,828,329  (2,046,636) (376,288) 1,405,405

Income tax expense 6,090  —  56,643  (8) 62,733
Net income 3,822,239  (2,046,636) (432,931) 1,342,672

Less:
Net income attributable to redeemable equity in Public

SPACs 133,209  —  —  133,209
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests in

consolidated TPG Funds 8,191  (8,191) (1) —  —
Net income attributable to other non-controlling interests 1,980,946  121,411  (1) 212,834  (9) 1,019,362

723,034  (2)

2,627  (3)

(467) (4)

(2,021,023) (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $ 1,699,893  $ (864,027) $ (645,765) (10) $ 190,101

72

Table of Contents

TPG Group
Holdings Historical

Reorganization and
Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro

[…]

Reallocation of net income assuming exchange of Common Units to Class A common stock 86,506  308,241

Net income attributable to Class A common stockholders – Diluted $ 145,262  $ 497,946
Denominator

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding – Basic   79,384,787  79,352,582
Vesting of restricted share awards   —  —
Exchange of Common Units to Class A common stock 229,652,641  229,652,641

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding – Diluted   309,037,428  309,005,223
Diluted net income per share:   $ 0.47  $ 1.61

In computing the dilutive effect, if any, that equity-based awards would have on earnings per share, we consider the reallocation of net income
between holders of Class A common stock and non-controlling interests.

79

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following table sets forth our non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures after Reorganization and Offering Transaction
Adjustments for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2021:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2021 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP
Pro Forma Non-

GAAP Non-GAAP
Pro Forma Non-

GAAP
Management fees $ 206,995  $ 206,995  $ 516,488  $ 516,488
Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net 42,208  42,208  77,375  77,375
Other income 10,304  13,699  (1) 34,091  42,133  (1)

Fee Related Revenues 259,507  262,902  627,954  635,996
Compensation and benefits, net 125,530  92,386  (2) 366,939  269,581  (2)

Operating expenses, net 47,090  47,090  131,287  131,287
Fee Related Expenses 172,620  139,476  498,226  400,868
Total Fee-Related Earnings $ 86,887  $ 123,426  $ 129,728  $ 235,128

Realized performance allocations, net 505,626  141,199  (2), (3) 748,445  150,999  (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 48,312  42,763  (4) 76,748  58,553  (4)

Depreciation expense (1,736) (1,736) (4,617) (4,617)
Interest expense, net (3,806) (4,803) (5) (11,245) (14,238) (5)

Distributable Earnings $ 635,283  $ 300,849  $ 939,059  $ 425,825
Income taxes (3) (17,722) (6) (6,399) (25,084) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $ 635,280  $ 283,127  $ 932,660  $ 400,741